TOWN OFFICERS - TOWN OF PHILIPSTOWN 1955

SUPERVISOR
Jeremiah R. Downey Rep
Cold Spring, NY

TOWN CLERK & COLLECTOR
Margaret W. Mihalik Rep
Cold Spring, NY

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
Thomas A. Collins Rep
Cold Spring, NY

Chester Nelson Rep
Garrison, NY

COUNCILMAN
Robert Plimpton Rep
Nelsonville, NY

Allan J. MacNiven* Rep
Cold Spring, NY
*APPOINTED TO FILL UNEXPIRED

ASSESSOR
Taylor Belcher Rep
Garrison, NY

William A. Constantino Rep
Cold Spring, NY

Alexander Saunders* Rep
Garrison, NY
*APPOINTED TO FILL UNEXPIRED

SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS
Harry McElrath Blk
Nelsonville, NY

TERM

TERM

TERM

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

4 yrs.

2 yrs.

2 yrs.

ELECTED

11/8/55

11/8/55

11/8/55

11/3/53

11/8/55

11/3/53

11/8/55

11/3/53

11/8/55

11/8/55

EXPIRATION

12/31/57

12/31/57

12/31/59

12/31/57

12/31/59

12/31/57

12/31/59

12/31/57

12/31/57

12/31/57



